PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5168550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PUNEET JOLLY	03/06/2018
VAMSI KRISHNA KORADA	04/30/2018
SOURABH TRIPATHI	05/14/2018
DHANESH KOTHARI	04/30/2018
ARUSH NAGPAL	04/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALMART APOLLO, LLC	
Street Address:	702 SOUTHWEST 8TH STREET	
City:	BENTONVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72716	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16001848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)858-7606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817.676.2848

Email: eden.stright@bjfip.com,dcarroip@gmail.com

SARAH FOLEY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. Address Line 2: 2805 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3084US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDEN STRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Eden Stright/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018
	-

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0715

source=3084US01 Assignment - Partial#page1.tif	
source=3084US01 Assignment - Partial#page2.tif	
source=3084US01 Assignment - Partial#page3.tif	
source=3084US01 Assignment - Partial#page4.tif	
source=3084US01 Assignment - Partial#page5.tif	
source=3084US01 Assignment - Partial#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to Walmart Apollo, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 702 Southwest 8th Street, Bentonville, AR 72716, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

SMART ORDER FULFILLMENT SYSTEM

relating to the patent family of Walmart Reference No. 3084US01; having Patent Application Number ________, filed _________, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor (Communication Communication)	Vivek Kumar Jha
Inventor e Steations Date	
Escentir's Address	Flat #6103, Aukroti amory Ananthanagar, celly Bangalore 560100 India
Legal Name of Inventor Communes first Family name last)	Puncet Jolly
	03-06-2018
No esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	Flat no. 3, Chitrakoot Apartments East Arjun Nagar, Delhi 110032 India
Less Name of Inventor Communication Family name (as)	Vasmi Krishna Korada
Security & Committee	

Date

Inventor's Address

PATENT REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0718

The brighted States

India

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, Family name last)	Vivek Kumar Jha
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	Flat #b103, Aakruti amity Ananthanagar, ecity Bangalore 560100 India
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, Family name last)	Puneet Jolly
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	Flat no. 3, Chitrakoot Apartments East Arjun Nagar, Delhi 110032 India
	i _{e stee} nie. W
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, Family name last)	Vansi Vasmi Krishna Korada
Inventor's Signature:	Marin
Date:	20th April / 2018
Inventor's Address;	2 nd Floor, H.no. 180, street no. 5 (2-2-1137/3/C/1) Saraswathi nagar, New nallakunta Hyderabad, 500044 India

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first. Family name last)	Sourabh Tripathi
Inventor's Signature:	<u>Lair</u>
Date:	<u>(4/s/) &</u>
Inventor's Address:	Hno.5-80/C, Vivekananda Nagar, Street no. 8 Habsiguda, Hyderabad 500007 India

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, Family name last)	Jainesh Doshi
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	602, Mahavir Vaibhav, Cama Lane Next to Jolly Gymkhana Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086 India

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, Family name last)	Dhanesh Kothari
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	Flat No. 205, New no. 14/1-2, old no. 78/8 Multi Sapphire Apt., 1st Main, Suddagunta palya Thavarekere, Bangalore 560029 India

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, Family name last)	Sourabh Tripathi
Inventor's Signature:	:
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	Hno.5-80/C, Vivekananda Nagar, Street no. 8 Habsiguda, Hyderabad 500007 India
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jainesh Doshi
(Given names first, Family name last)	
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Inventor's Address:	602, Mahavir Vaibhav, Cama Lane Next to Jolly Gymkhana Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086 India
Legal Name of Inventor:	Dhanesh Kothari
(Given names first, Family name last)	101
Inventor's Signature:	Dromosp
Date:	30-Apr-2019
Inventor's Address:	Flat No. 205, New no. 14/1-2, old no. 78/8 Multi Sapphire Apt., 1st Main, Suddagunta palya Thavarekere, Bangalore 560029 India

Legal Name of Inventor:

(Given names first, Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

Arush Nagpal

30-Apr-2018

House No. 2452, Near Arya Samaj

Rajpura Town, Distt. Patiala Punjab 140401

India